
 Varsity/JV Boys Lacrosse 

2024 
           Utica/Eisenhower United  (U/E) 

Tuesday, April 2 Friday, May 10  
U/E @ Rochester  5:30/7pm MAC Trnt.  TBA  
   
Thursday, April 4 MHSAA Regionals Weeks  
West Bloomfield @ U/E  5:30/7pm May 16 – May 29  
 #4 – Troy  hosts   
Saturday, April 6   
Cass Tech @ U/E  11:30am/1pm  May 31 or June 1  
 MHSAA Quarter-Final @  TBA  
Tuesday, April 9   
U/E @ L’Anse Creuse North  5:30/7pm Wednesday, June 5  
 MHSAA Semi-Finals @ TBA  
Thursday, April 11   
U/E @ R.O. Shrine  7pm (var only) Saturday, June 8  
 MHSAA Finals @ East Grand Rapids HS  
Saturday, April 13   
U/E @ Troy Athens  noon/2pm   
   
Monday, April 15   
Grosse Pointe South @ U/E  5:30/7pm Home Field – Swinehart Field  
   
Wednesday, April 17   
U/E @ Dakota  5:30/7pm   
   
Thursday, April 18   
U/E @ Troy  5:30/7pm   
   
Saturday, April 20   
L’Anse Creuse @ U/E  10:30am/noon   
   
Monday, April 22   
U/E @ L’Anse Creuse  5:30pm (JV only)   
   
Tuesday, April 23   
U/E @ Romeo  5:15/7pm   
   
Thursday, April 25   
Grosse Pointe North @ U/E  5:30/7pm   
   
Saturday, April 27   
Troy @ U/E  10:30am/12:30pm   
   
Tuesday, April 30   
U/E @ Notre Dame Prep  5:30/7pm   
   
Wednesday, May 1   
Port Huron @ U/E  7pm (var only)   
   
Thursday, May 2   
Port Huron @ U/E  5:30/7pm   
   
Saturday, May 4   
St. Clair Shores U @ U/E 1:00pm (var)   
L’Anse Creuse North @ U/E 11:30 am (JV)   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   



   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


